FEE STRUCTURE FOR VARIOUS PG AND Ph.D. COURSES

S.No.	Particular	M.	Гесh	M.F	lan	М	CA	Ph.D
		2023-24	2024-25	2023-24	2024-25	2023-24	2024-25	2023-24
1.	Tuition Fee	80,000	80,000	80,000	80,000	80,000	80,000	19,000
2.	Non Govt. Component							
2.1	Student Welfare (Co-curricular activities, Training and Placement, Extra Curricular Activities, Annual Gathering, Student Welfare, Institutional Development, Outsourcing, Conference, Seminar, Workshop, innovative projects, Skill Development activities and Misc. Expenditure on Unspecified items)	21,000	21,000	20,000	20,000	21,000	21,000	7,000
2.2	Facilities and Services Charges (Research initiatives, training courses, Awards, automation, facilities, entrepreneurship activities, maintenance activities, student furniture, fixture and any Misc. expenditure on unspecified items)	6,500	6,500	6,500	6,500	6,500	6,500	4,000
2.3	Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Fund	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0
2.4	Examination Fee (Examination Infrastructure strengthening, expenditure on examination activities, confidential printing etc.)	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	3,000
2.5	Medical facility	500	500	500	500	500	500	0
	Grand Total	1,15,000	1,15,000	1,14,000	1,14,000	1,15,000	1,15,000	33,000

Note: In addition, the above fee structure for PG and Ph.D., the following fee are also required to be paid at the time of admission:-

- (i) Security Deposit (Refundable):- Rs.5000/-
- (ii) One Time Alumni Fee: Rs.2000/-
- (iii) Hostel and Mess fee, if applicable will be paid separately.

WITHDRAWAL OF ADMISSION

The University follows the following policy for the remittance and refund of fee, if a student chooses to withdraw from program in which she is enrolled:

S.No.	Percentage of Refund	Point of time when application for withdrawal of	
	of aggregate fee	admission received	
1.	100%	15 days or more before the last date of admission.	
2.	80%	Not more than 15 days after last date of admission.	
3.	50%	More than 15 days but less than 30 days after the last date of admission	
4.	NIL	More than 30 days after the last date of admission	

Note: Candidates are advised to visit IGDTUW website $\ \underline{www.igdtuw.ac.in}$ regularly for notifications

LAST DATE OF ADMISSIONS				
1.	M.Tech.	05.07.2023 (Wednesday)		
2.	M.Plan	05.07.2023 (Wednesday)		
3.	MCA	12.07.2023 (Wednesday)		
4.	Ph.D.	10.07.2023 (Monday)		

RESERVATION POLICY

S.No.	Category	Percentage of Reservation	Remarks
1.	Scheduled Caste (SC)	15%	
2.	Scheduled Tribe (ST)	7.5%	
3.	Other Backward Class (OBC)- Non Creamy Layer	27%	
4.	Economically Weaker Section (EWS)	10%	
5.	Defence (CW) – Sub Category	5%	In each category General, EWS, SC, ST & OBC-NCL etc. (except Ph.D Course)
6.	Differently Abled Person (PD) – Sub Category	5%	In each category General, EWS, SC, ST & OBC-NCL etc.
7.	Kashmiri Migrant (KM)	Supernumerary 1 seat (per branch) over and above the total intake	In each course (except Ph.D Course)

Category	Code (CC)
General	GN
Scheduled Caste	SC
Scheduled Tribe	ST
Other Backward Classes	OBC
Economically Weaker	EW
Sub-Category	Code (SS)
No Subcategory	GN
Differently Abled Persons	PD
Defence Personnel	CW